

2016 Annual General Meeting

INDIVIDUAL PROPOSED BY-LAW CHANGE TO MODIFY BY-LAW 17.6 Counting of Votes

By-Law	Current Wording	Proposed Wording	Reason	President's Accompanying Information
By-Law 17.6	<p>17.6 Counting of Votes A tally of votes submitted on-line and through letter ballots shall be counted by persons appointed by the president in accordance with a policy adopted from time to time by the council.</p>	<p>17.6 Counting of Votes A tally of votes submitted on-line and through letter ballots shall be counted by persons appointed by the president in accordance with a policy adopted from time to time by the council according to the processes laid out in Bylaw 3.1.7</p>	<p>Election procedures for bylaw change should match those for Council elections.</p>	<p>The counting of votes for elections and for bylaw changes must be different. Proportional representation (used for elections) cannot be used for counting votes on bylaw changes.</p> <p>Council's proposal incorporates the aspects of 3.1.7 that are appropriate to the counting of bylaw votes.</p>